

Food Conformity Declaration

MANUFACTURER Thor Sud spa

Via M.Bellisario, 54 SAN SALVO (CH)

Product GALAFLEX LIGHT NLB

We declare, under our sole responsibility, that the Product covered by this declaration, consisting of

An internal part of SAL50 (NR-SBR)

Reinforcements of POLIESTERE and PET Termoplastic

A cover of CPB (EPDM)

obtained using principles of conscientious manufacturing and according to hygienic rules, complies with the essential requirements of the following:

(EC) Regulations No. 1935/2004 and 2023/2006

FDA cfr21 item 177.2600 (RP n°218-A/2020)

DM 21/03/1973 and subsequent updatese (RP n°281/2020 + 218-B/2020) in compliance whit these simulants:

1 h @100 °C w/ Ethanol 95%

1 h @100 °C w/ Water

1 h @100 °C w/ Acetic Acid 3%

1 h @100 °C w/ Ethanol 10%

1 h @100 °C w/ Ethanol 50%

BfR XXI Kat. 2 (RP n°219/2020) in compliance whit these simulants:

24h @ 40°C w/ Water

24h @ 40°C w/ Acetic Acid 3%

24h @ 40°C w/ Ethanol 10%

This declaration cannot be extended for further processing carried out on the Product or for its improper use. In particular, the need to maintain the traceability chain of the Product is underlined, being by its nature a component for assemblies and that its correct storage is an integral part of maintaining its suitability for food contact.

The user's assessment of the technological suitability for the purpose for which it is intended and its compliance with current regulations is not excluded from this document.

This document is valid from the date shown below and will remain so until substantial changes occur in the Product or in the regulatory references.

San Salvo, 29/05/2023